
CONSOLIDATED STATE APPLICATION - SIGNATURE PAGE 

 The State of Illinois hereby requests funds as authorized by section 9302 of the ESEA for the 
programs selected and identified on the “List of Programs Included in this Consolidated 
Application.” 

1. Legal name of Applicant Agency (State Educational Agency): 
 
Illinois State Board of Education 

2.  D.U.N.S. number:  :   
 

     
3. Address (include zip): 

 
Illinois State Board of Education 

100 North First Street 
Springfield, Illinois 62777-0001 

4.  Contact Person for Consolidated Application 
Name:  Christopher Koch or Gail Lieberman 

 
Position:  Chief Education Officer//Manager, Student 
and School Progress 

 
Telephone:  217/782-2223 or 217/782-5053 

Fax:  312/814-8871 or 217/782-5333 

E-Mail:  ckoch@isbe.net 
             glieberm@isbe.net 

5. Is the applicant delinquent on any Federal debt?             X             No 
 _____________  Yes, explanation attached. 
6. By signing this consolidated State application, the State certifies the following: 

a. The following assurances and certifications covering the programs included in this Consolidated State 
Application have been filed with the U.S. Department of Education (either as a part of this Application or through 
another submission from the State): 

i. Section 14303 and EDGAR.  The assurances in Section 9304 (a) of the ESEA, and Section 76.104 of 
the Education Department General Administrative Regulations (EDGAR) 

ii. ESEA Program Assurances.   Any assurances or certifications included in the statutes governing any 
program included in this Application. 

iii. Assurances and Certifications.  Any assurances or certifications included in the Application under 
“Assurances and Certifications.” 

iv. Crosscutting.   As applicable, the assurances in OMB Standard Form 424B (Government-wide 
Assurances for Non-Construction Programs). 

v. Lobbying; debarment/suspension; drug-free workplace.  The three certifications in ED Form 80-0013 
and 80-0014, relating to lobbying, debarment/suspension, and drug-free workplace.  (For more 
information, see 61 Fed. Reg. 1412 (01.19.96).) 

b. As of the date of submission of this Application, none of the facts have changed upon which those certifications 
and assurances were made. 

7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, all data are true and correct.  The governing body of the applicant has duly 
authorized the document and the applicant will comply with the assurances and certifications provided in this package if 
the assistance is awarded. 

a. Printed Name and Title of Authorized State/SEA 
Representative: 

 
Respicio F. Vazquez 

State Superintendent of Education 
 

b. Telephone: 217/782-2223 
 
 Fax:  217/785-3972 
 
 E-Mail:  rvazquez@isbe.net 

 c. Signature of Authorized State/SEA Representative: d. Date: 
 
 

mailto:ckoch@isbe.net
mailto:glieberm@isbe.net
mailto:rvazquez@isbe.net


SAFE AND DRUG-FREE SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES ACT STATE GRANTS 

Chief Executive Officer Cover Sheet 
1.  Legal Name of Applicant Agency (Chief Executive 

Office):  Governor's Office 
 

2. DUNS Number:   065232498 

3. Address (including zip code): 
 

Office of Governor George H. Ryan 
Statehouse, Room 207  

Springfield, Illinois 62706 

4. Contact Person 
Name:  Dr. Hazel Loucks 
Position:  Deputy Governor for Education and  
                Workforce 
Telephone:  217/524-1423 
Fax:  217/557-1733 
E-Mail Address:  hazel_loucks@gov.state.il.us 

5. Reservation of Funds: 
__20_% Indicate the amount the Governor wishes to reserve (up to 20%) of the total State SDFSCA State 
              Grant allocation. 
6. By signing this form the Governor certifies the following:  
a.  The following assurances and certifications covering the Safe and Drug-Free Schools and Communities Act State 
Grants program have been filed with the U.S. Department of Education (either as a part of this Application or through 
another submission from the State): 

i.  Section 14303 and EDGAR.  The assurances in Section 9304(a) of the ESEA, and Section 76.104 of the 
Education Department General Administrative Regulations (EDGAR). 
ii. ESEA Program Assurances.  Any assurances or certifications included in the statutes governing the Safe 
and Drug-Free Schools and Communities Act State Grants program. 
iii. Assurances and Certification.  Any assurances or certifications included in the Application under 
“Assurances and Certifications.” 
iv. Cross-Cutting.  As applicable, the assurances in OMB Standard Form 424B (Government-wide 
Assurances for Non-Construction Programs.) 
v.  Lobbying; debarment/suspension; drug-free workplace.  The three certification in ED Forms 80-0013 and 
80-0014, relating to lobbying, debarment/suspension, and drug-free workplace.  (For more information, see 
61 Fed. Reg. 1412 (01.19.96.) 

b.  As of the date of submission of this Application, none of the facts has changed upon which those certifications and 
assurances were made. 
7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, all data are true and correct.  The governing body of the 

applicant has duly authorized the document and the applicant will comply with the assurances and 
certification provided in this package if the assistance is awarded. 

8. Typed name of Chief Executive Officer 
                  George H. Ryan 

9. Telephone Number: 
 
217/782-6830 

10. Signature of Chief Executive Officer 
 
 
 

11. Date 

mailto:hazel_loucks@gov.state.il.us


ESEA Programs Included in the Consolidated State Application -- Checklist 
 
 
The State of __Illinois__ requests funds for the programs indicated below: 

___X_ Title I, Part A: Improving Basic Programs Operated by Local Educational Agencies 

___X_ Title I, Part B, Subpart 3: Even Start Family Literacy 

___X_ Title I, Part C: Education of Migrant Children 

___X_ Title I, Part D: Prevention and Intervention Programs for Children and Youth Who Are 
Neglected, Delinquent, or At-Risk 

___X_ Title I, Part F: Comprehensive School Reform 

___X_ Title II, Part A: Teacher and Principal Training and Recruiting Fund 

___X_ Title II, Part D: Enhancing Education Through Technology 

___X_ Title III, Part A: English Language Acquisition, Language Enhancement, and Academic 
Achievement 

___X_ Title IV, Part A, Subpart 1: Safe and Drug Free Schools and Communities 

___X_ Title IV, Part A, Subpart 2: Community Service Grants 

___X_ Title IV, Part B: 21st Century Community Learning Centers 

___X_ Title V, Part A: Innovative Programs 

___X_ Title VI, Part A, Subpart 1, Section 6111: State Assessment Program 

___X Title VI, Part A, Subpart 1, Section 6112: Enhanced Assessment Instruments Competitive 
Grant Program (to be submitted later) 

___X_ Title VI, Part B, Subpart 2: Rural and Low-Income Schools 

 

 



Requested SEA Contacts for Select ESEA Programs 

 
SEA Program Contact ESEA 

Program Title Name Phone E-Mail address 
Title I, Part A Sharon Roberts 

Gail Lieberman 
217/782-
3810 
217/782-
5053 

sroberts@isbe.net 
glieberm@isbe.net 

Title I, Part B, 
3 

Linda Basden 
Richard Miguel 

217/557-
7323 
217/782-
3766 

lbasden@isbe.net 
rmiguel@isbe.net 

Title I, Part C David Gutierrez 
Anthony Sims 

217/782-
5728 
217/524-
4096 

dgutierr@isbe.net 
asims@isbe.net 

Title I, Part D Carolyn "Kay" 
Green 
Gail Lieberman 

217/333-
8148 
217/782-
5053 

cgreen@isbe.net 
glieberm@isbe.net 

Title I, Part F Sheryl Poggi 
Gail Lieberman 

217/524-
4832 
217/782-
5053 

spoggi@isbe.net 
glieberm@isbe.net 

Title II, Part A Patricia Ryan 
Frank Llano 

217/782-
4123 
217/782-
4123 

pryan@isbe.net 
fllano@isbe.net 

Title II, Part D Richard DeHart 
Richard Miguel 

217/782-
5439 
217/782-
3766 

rdehart@isbe.net 
rmiguel@isbe.net 

Title III, Part A Boon Lee 
Anthony Sims 

312/814-
3850 
217/524-
4096 

blee@isbe.net 
asims@isbe.net 

Title IV, Part A 
(State Board) 

Myron Mason 
Gail Lieberman 

217/782-
3810 
217/782-

mmason@isbe.net 
glieberm@isbe.net 

mailto:sroberts@isbe.net
mailto:glieberm@isbe.net
mailto:lbasden@isbe.net
mailto:rmiguel@isbe.net
mailto:dgutierr@isbe.net
mailto:asims@isbe.net
mailto:cgreen@isbe.net
mailto:glieberm@isbe.net
mailto:spoggi@isbe.net
mailto:glieberm@isbe.net
mailto:pryan@isbe.net
mailto:fllano@isbe.ent
mailto:rdehart@isbe.net
mailto:rmiguel@isbe.net
mailto:blee@isbe.net
mailto:asims@isbe.net
mailto:mmason@isbe.net
mailto:glieberm@isbe.net


5053 
Title IV, Part A 
(Governor) 

Cathy Leonis 312/814-
2121 

Cathy_leonis@gov.state.il.us 
 

Title IV, Part B  Carol McCue 
Paul Kren 
Gail Lieberman 

217/782-
3810 
217/782-
5728 
217/782-
5053 

vmccue@isbe.net 
pkren@isbe.net 
glieberm@isbe.net 

Title IV, Part B Gary Greene 
Richard Miguel 

312/814-
3606 
217/782-
3766 

ggreene@isbe.net 
rmiguel@isbe.net 

Title V, Part A Suzanne Kurtz 
Gail Lieberman 

217/782-
3810 
217/782-
5053 

skurtz@isbe.net 
glieberm@isbe.net 

Title VI, Part 
A, Subpart 1, 
6111 

Carmen Pfeiffer 
Gail Lieberman 

217/782-
4823 
217/782-
5053 

cpfeiffe@isbe.net 
glieberm@isbe.net 

Title VI, Part 
A, Subpart 1, 
6112 

Merv Brennan 
Gail Lieberman 

217/782-
4823 
217/782-
5053 

mbrennan@isbe.net 
glieberm@isbe.net 

Title VI, Part 
B, Subpart 2 

Bonnie Robinson 
Gail Lieberman 

217/782-
3810 
217/782-
5053 

brobinso@isbe.net 
glieberm@isbe.net 

 

 

mailto:Cathy_leonis@gov.state.il.us
mailto:vmccue@isbe.net
mailto:pkren@isbe.net
mailto:glieberm@isbe.net
mailto:ggreene@isbe.net
mailto:rmiguel@isbe.net
mailto:skurtz@isbe.net
mailto:glieberm@isbe.net
mailto:cpfeiffe@isbe.net
mailto:glieberm@isbe.net
mailto:mbrennan@isbe.net
mailto:glieberm@isbe.net
mailto:brobinso@isbe.net
mailto:glieberm@isbe.net

	CONSOLIDATED STATE APPLICATION - SIGNATURE PAGE
	SAFE AND DRUG-FREE SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES ACT STATE GRANTS
	ESEA Programs Included in the Consolidated State Application -- Checklist
	Requested SEA Contacts for Select ESEA Programs

