CONSOLIDATED STATE APPLICATION - SIGNATURE PAGE

The State of Illinois hereby requests funds as authorized by section 9302 of the ESEA for the programs selected and identified on the "List of Programs Included in this Consolidated Application."

1.	Legal name of Applicant Agency (State Educational Agency):	2. D.U.N.S. number: :	
	Illinois State Board of Education		
3.	Address (include zip):	Contact Person for Consolidated Application Name: Christopher Koch or Gail Lieberman	
	Illinois State Board of Education 100 North First Street	Position: Chief Education Officer//Manager, Student	
	Springfield, Illinois 62777-0001	and School Progress	
	орgо.с. о <u>т</u>	aa 66.165.1 1.6g. 666	
		Telephone: 217/782-2223 or 217/782-5053	
		Fax: 312/814-8871 or 217/782-5333	
		E-Mail: ckoch@isbe.net glieberm@isbe.net	
5.	Is the applicant delinquent on any Federal debt?		
,		Yes, explanation attached.	
6.	By signing this consolidated State application, the State certifies the following: a. The following assurances and certifications covering the programs included in this Consolidated State Application have been filed with the U.S. Department of Education (either as a part of this Application or through		
	another submission from the State):	(
		es in Section 9304 (a) of the ESEA, and Section 76.104 of	
	the Education Department General Administ		
	 <u>ESEA Program Assurances</u>. Any assuranc program included in this Application. 	es or certifications included in the statutes governing any	
		ices or certifications included in the Application under	
	"Assurances and Certifications."		
		s in OMB Standard Form 424B (Government-wide	
	Assurances for Non-Construction Programs, v. Lobbying; debarment/suspension; drug-free	workplace. The three certifications in ED Form 80-0013	
		t/suspension, and drug-free workplace. (For more	
	information, see 61 Fed. Reg. 1412 (01.19.9	(6).)	
		of the facts have changed upon which those certifications	
7.	and assurances were made.	reset. The governing hady of the applicant has duly	
1.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, all data are true and correct. The governing body of the applicant has duly authorized the document and the applicant will comply with the assurances and certifications provided in this package if		
	the assistance is awarded.	assarances and certifications provided in this package in	
	a. Printed Name and Title of Authorized State/SEA	b. Telephone: 217/782-2223	
	Representative:	5 047/705 0070	
	Respicio F. Vazquez	Fax: 217/785-3972	
	State Superintendent of Education	E-Mail: rvazquez@isbe.net	
	oldio oupolinionasili oi Eddodiion	2 main reacquot o los offici	
	c. Signature of Authorized State/SEA Representative:	d. Date:	

SAFE AND DRUG-FREE SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES ACT STATE GRANTS

Chief Executive Officer Cover Sheet

1.	Legal Name of Applicant Agency (Chief Executive Office): Governor's Office	2. DUNS Number: 065232498
3.	Address (including zip code):	4. Contact Person
		Name: Dr. Hazel Loucks
	Office of Governor George H. Ryan Statehouse, Room 207	Position: Deputy Governor for Education and
	Springfield, Illinois 62706	Workforce
		Telephone: 217/524-1423
		Fax: 217/557-1733
		E-Mail Address: hazel loucks@gov.state.il.us
5	Reservation of Funds:	

- 20_% Indicate the amount the Governor wishes to reserve (up to 20%) of the total State SDFSCA State Grant allocation.
- 6. By signing this form the Governor certifies the following:
- a. The following assurances and certifications covering the Safe and Drug-Free Schools and Communities Act State Grants program have been filed with the U.S. Department of Education (either as a part of this Application or through another submission from the State):
 - i. Section 14303 and EDGAR. The assurances in Section 9304(a) of the ESEA, and Section 76.104 of the Education Department General Administrative Regulations (EDGAR).
 - ii. ESEA Program Assurances. Any assurances or certifications included in the statutes governing the Safe and Drug-Free Schools and Communities Act State Grants program.
 - iii. Assurances and Certification. Any assurances or certifications included in the Application under "Assurances and Certifications."
 - As applicable, the assurances in OMB Standard Form 424B (Government-wide iv. Cross-Cutting. Assurances for Non-Construction Programs.)
 - v. Lobbying; debarment/suspension; drug-free workplace. The three certification in ED Forms 80-0013 and 80-0014, relating to lobbying, debarment/suspension, and drug-free workplace. (For more information, see 61 Fed. Reg. 1412 (01.19.96.)
- b. As of the date of submission of this Application, none of the facts has changed upon which those certifications and assurances were made.
- 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, all data are true and correct. The governing body of the applicant has duly authorized the document and the applicant will comply with the assurances and certification provided in this package if the assistance is awarded.

8. Typed name of Chief Executive Officer George H. Ryan	 Telephone Number: 217/782-6830
10. Signature of Chief Executive Officer	11. Date

ESEA Programs Included in the Consolidated State Application -- Checklist

The Sta	ite ofIllinois requests funds for the programs indicated below:
X_	Title I, Part A: Improving Basic Programs Operated by Local Educational Agencies
X_	Title I, Part B, Subpart 3: Even Start Family Literacy
X_	Title I, Part C: Education of Migrant Children
X_	Title I, Part D: Prevention and Intervention Programs for Children and Youth Who Are Neglected, Delinquent, or At-Risk
X_	Title I, Part F: Comprehensive School Reform
X_	Title II, Part A: Teacher and Principal Training and Recruiting Fund
X_	Title II, Part D: Enhancing Education Through Technology
X_	Title III, Part A: English Language Acquisition, Language Enhancement, and Academic Achievement
X_	Title IV, Part A, Subpart 1: Safe and Drug Free Schools and Communities
X_	Title IV, Part A, Subpart 2: Community Service Grants
X_	Title IV, Part B: 21st Century Community Learning Centers
X_	Title V, Part A: Innovative Programs
X_	Title VI, Part A, Subpart 1, Section 6111: State Assessment Program
X	Title VI, Part A, Subpart 1, Section 6112: Enhanced Assessment Instruments Competitive Grant Program (to be submitted later)
Χ	Title VI. Part B. Subpart 2: Rural and Low-Income Schools

Requested SEA Contacts for Select ESEA Programs

ESEA	SEA Program Contact		
Program Title	Name	Phone	E-Mail address
Title I, Part A	Sharon Roberts	217/782-	sroberts@isbe.net
	Gail Lieberman	3810	glieberm@isbe.net
		217/782-	
		5053	
Title I, Part B,	Linda Basden	217/557-	<u>lbasden@isbe.net</u>
3	Richard Miguel	7323	rmiguel@isbe.net
		217/782-	
		3766	
Title I, Part C	David Gutierrez	217/782-	dgutierr@isbe.net
	Anthony Sims	5728	asims@isbe.net
		217/524-	
		4096	
Title I, Part D	Carolyn "Kay"	217/333-	cgreen@isbe.net
	Green	8148	glieberm@isbe.net
	Gail Lieberman	217/782-	
		5053	
Title I, Part F	Sheryl Poggi	217/524-	spoggi@isbe.net
	Gail Lieberman	4832	glieberm@isbe.net
		217/782-	
		5053	
Title II, Part A	Patricia Ryan	217/782-	pryan@isbe.net
	Frank Llano	4123	<u>fllano@isbe.net</u>
		217/782-	
		4123	
Title II, Part D	Richard DeHart	217/782-	rdehart@isbe.net
	Richard Miguel	5439	rmiguel@isbe.net
		217/782-	
		3766	
Title III, Part A	Boon Lee	312/814-	<u>blee@isbe.net</u>
	Anthony Sims	3850	asims@isbe.net
		217/524-	
		4096	
Title IV, Part A	Myron Mason	217/782-	mmason@isbe.net
(State Board)	Gail Lieberman	3810	glieberm@isbe.net
		217/782-	

		5053	
Title IV, Part A	Cathy Leonis	312/814-	Cathy_leonis@gov.state.il.us
(Governor)		2121	
Title IV, Part B	Carol McCue	217/782-	vmccue@isbe.net
	Paul Kren	3810	<u>pkren@isbe.net</u>
	Gail Lieberman	217/782-	glieberm@isbe.net
		5728	
		217/782-	
		5053	
Title IV, Part B	Gary Greene	312/814-	ggreene@isbe.net
	Richard Miguel	3606	rmiguel@isbe.net
		217/782-	
		3766	
Title V, Part A	Suzanne Kurtz	217/782-	skurtz@isbe.net
	Gail Lieberman	3810	glieberm@isbe.net
		217/782-	
		5053	
Title VI, Part	Carmen Pfeiffer	217/782-	cpfeiffe@isbe.net
A, Subpart 1,	Gail Lieberman	4823	glieberm@isbe.net
6111		217/782-	
		5053	
Title VI, Part	Merv Brennan	217/782-	mbrennan@isbe.net
A, Subpart 1,	Gail Lieberman	4823	glieberm@isbe.net
6112		217/782-	
		5053	
Title VI, Part	Bonnie Robinson	217/782-	brobinso@isbe.net
B, Subpart 2	Gail Lieberman	3810	glieberm@isbe.net
		217/782-	
		5053	